

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0709 Version: 2 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/13/2023 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 10/3/2023 Final action: 10/3/2023

Title: Subject: Summer Food Service Program 2023 Contract Amendments

From: Office of the City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending Resolution No. 89745 C.M.S., Which Appropriated Summer Food Service Program Grant Funds And Awarded Professional Service Agreements For Food Services, To: (1) Modify The Compensation Amounts And Terms Of The Professional Service Agreements With Uptons, Inc. (Dba School Foodies), Flo's Friendly Foods LLC, The Alameda County Deputy Sheriffs Activities League, Inc., Cook & Run, Inc., And Golden Safari Restaurant & Bakery LLC To Provide Food Services From May 30, 2023 Through August 4, 2023; And (2) Authorize The Carryforward Of Unspent Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed \$793,850 To

Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 89914 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/3/2023	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
9/21/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
9/14/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	* Withdrawn and Rescheduled	